Department of Workforce Development Employment and Training Division Administrator's Office 201 E. Washington Avenue

P.O. Box 7972 Madison, WI 53707

Email: dwddet@dwd.wisconsin.gov



Tony Evers, Governor Amy Pechacek, Secretary-designee

A proud partner of the AmericanJobCenter network

January 11, 2021

Rhonda Suda, CEO Southwest Wisconsin Workforce Development Board 1370 N. Water Street P.O. Box 656 Platteville, WI 53818

Dear Ms. Suda:

Thank you for submitting your Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Local Plan.

This letter serves as notification of the Department of Workforce Development's official approval of Southwest Wisconsin Workforce Development Board's 2020 Local Plan. Southwest Wisconsin Workforce Development Board's local plan is effective from July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2024.

Please note that the Bureau of Workforce Training continues to update WIOA Title I policies as outlined in Admin Memo 17-02. Local WDBs need to address these policy updates as they become effective.

We look forward to continuing to work with you and your staff as you implement your local plan. If you have any questions, please contact your Local Program Liaison.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

Brue Palykill

C13A6B1799B64B4...

Bruce Palzkill

Cc: Art Carter

Maria Lauck